MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-4-12012020 1/4
SM8S14CA THRU SM8S43CA
6600 Watt
TVS
14 to 43 Volts
DO-218AB
H
L K

• Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
• Lead Free Finish/RoHS Compliant  (Note1) ("P" Suffix Designates
RoHS Compliant. See Ordering Information)
Maximum Ratings
Note: 1. High Temperature Solder Exemptions Applied, see EU Directive Annex 7a.
2. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above TA=25°C per Fig.4
Note 2
Bi-directional
Pin Configuration:
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
MCCSEMI.COM2/4
Note: 1.Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000us waveform
SM8S14CA THRU SM8S43CA
Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
SM8S14CA 15.60 17.20 5 10 150 14 284.0 23.2
SM8S15CA 16.70 18.50 5 10 150 15 270.0 24.4
SM8S16CA 17.80 19.70 5 10 150 16 254.0 26.0
SM8S17CA 18.90 20.90 5 10 150 17 239.0 27.6
SM8S18CA 20.00 22.10 5 10 150 18 226.0 29.2
SM8S20CA 22.20 24.50 5 10 150 20 204.0 32.4
SM8S22CA 24.40 26.90 5 10 150 22 186.0 35.5
SM8S24CA 26.70 29.50 5 10 150 24 170.0 38.9
SM8S26CA 28.90 31.90 5 10 150 26 157.0 42.1
SM8S28CA 31.10 34.40 5 10 150 28 145.0 45.4
SM8S30CA 33.30 36.80 5 10 150 30 136.0 48.4
SM8S33CA 36.70 40.60 5 10 150 33 124.0 53.3
SM8S36CA 40.00 44.20 5 10 150 36 114.0 58.1
SM8S40CA 44.40 49.10 5 10 150 40 102.0 64.5
SM8S43CA 47.80 52.80 5 10 150 43 95.1 69.4
Maximum
Reverse Surge
Current IPP
(A)(1)